Cold-Formed Steel Top
Load Bearing Tracks
R E S E A R C H  R E P O R T  R P 0 3 - 5
2 0 0 3
R E V I S I O N  2 0 0 6
American Iron and Steel Institute
re
se

Track
Flange
Width
(in.)
Track
Flange
Width
(in.)
Track
Thickness
(in.)
Wood
Top
Plate
Comments
350T200-33 3.50 2.00 2.00 0.033 None
350T200-43 3.50 2.00 2.00 0.043 None
Deep Leg
Track
350T200-54 3.50 2.00 2.00 0.054 None
Track flanges were
fastened to studs with
No. 8 screw
Wood Top
Plate
350T150-33 3.50 1.50 1.50 0.033 2x4
2x4 wood plate nailed
to top track below with
nails at 12 in. on center
350T150-33 3.50 1.50 4.00 0.033 None
350T150-43 3.50 1.50 4.00 0.043 None J-Tracks
350T150-54 3.50 1.50 4.00 0.054 None
Track flanges were
fastened to studs with
No. 8 screw
For SI: 1 inch = 25.4 mm